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ES-WD-TCA-411-D-WC   1304	 TCA-411-D-WC

SPECIFICATION:  Watts Drainage TCA-411-D-WC epoxy coated back-to-back floor mounted concealed arm track 
lavatory carrier for 27x20 lavatories, with heavy guage steel offset uprights with welded feet, steel cross plate with 
integral mounting brackets, sliding adjustable arm brackets, and adjustable cast iron concealed arms with mounting 
clips, leveling screws, and basin locking device.	

TCA-411-D-WC
Back-to-Back Floor Mounted 

Concealed Arm 27x20 
"Track" Lavatory Carrier 

NOTE: ANCHOR LEGS TO CONCRETE FLOOR WITH 
MINIMUM 1/2" (13) ANCHOR BOLTS (BY OTHERS)

*Patent Pending

SLIDE FOR HORIZONTAL 
ADJUSTMENT

CROSS PLATE

ARM BRACKET

UPRIGHT

DEPENDENT UPON FIXTURE

FINISHED WALL

LEVELING SCREWS
LEVELING SCREWS

LOCKING DEVICE LOCKING DEVICE

APPROX 1 1/2" 
(38)

APPROX 1 1/2" 
(38)

DEPENDENT UPON FIXTURE

SLIDE FOR 
VERTICAL 
ADJUSTMENT

24"(610)

36" 
(914)

6" 
(152)

 3" 
(76)

4" 
(102)

4" 
(102)

3 1/2" 
(89)

5 19/32" 
(142)

11 1/8"(283)

18"(457)

4 1/2"(114)

Options (Select One or More)
Suffix 	 Description

-M42	 42" Long Carrier Leg	
-M54	 2" Chrome Plated Escutcheons, Single	
-M55	 4" Chrome Plated Escutcheons, Single	
-M60	 Knee Operated Valve Support Plate Single	
	-US	 Buy American Compliant	
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